DKK (NOK per 100 DKK) 128.27   125.97   128.81   123.40   125.42

SEK (NOK per 100 SEK) 92.46   96.74   94.55   95.63   96.80

2018 2017 2018 2017 2017
(all amounts in NOK 1 000) Q2 Q2 1.1-30.6 1.1-30.6 1.1-31.12

In-market sales 71,524   65,761   140,426   131,259   256,426

Photocure – Results for second quarter and first half year 2018

Page 23 of 24

Photocure Group – Proforma Accounts 2017
The Group has initially adopted IFRS 15 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' and IFRS 9 'Financial
Instruments' from 1 January 2018. See note 3 to the accounts for explanation and specification of impact of
transition to IFRS 15 and IFRS 9 on retained earnings at 1 January 2018 and 30 June 2018.

The following statements are prepared on the proforma basis as if the newly adopted accounting principles IFRS
15 and IFRS 9 had been adopted 1 January 2017 and used in quarterly accounts for 2017. This is to enable
comparison of the 2018 financial statements with 2017 financial statements.

MNOK Reported Adjustm ProForma Reported Adjustm ProForma Reported Adjustm ProForma

Hexvix / Cysview revenues   37.6   0.8   38.4   74.1   0.7   74.8   149.0   -3.4   145.6
Other revenues 1.7   0.8   2.6   1.7   1.7   3.4   1.9   3.4   5.3
Total revenues 39.3   1.6   41.0   75.9   2.3   78.2   150.9   -0.0   150.9

Gross profit 36.6   1.6   38.2   70.3   2.3   72.6   138.9   -0.0   138.9

Operating expenses -41.0   -0.1   -41.1   -78.9   -0.1   -79.1   -168.0  -0.0   -168.0

EBITDA recurring -4.4   1.5   -2.9   -8.7   2.2   -6.4   -29.1   -0.0   -29.1

Depreciation & amortization -2.4   -0.2   -2.6   -4.5   -0.5   -5.0   -12.1   -1.0   -13.1

EBIT recurring -6.8   1.2   -5.5   -13.2   1.7   -11.4   -41.2   -1.0   -42.2

One-Off items -   -   -   -4.0   -   -4.0   -4.0   -   -4.0

EBIT -6.8   1.2   -5.5   -17.1   1.7   -15.4   -45.2   -1.0   -46.2

Net financial items 1.2   -   1.2   2.3   -   2.3   3.6   -   3.6
Tax expenses 0.9   -   0.9   3.3   -   3.3   6.9   -   6.9

Net profit/loss(-) -4.7   1.2   -3.5   -11.6   1.7   -9.9   -34.7   -1.0   -35.7

Q2 2017 YTD 2017 FY 2017

MNOK Reported Adjustm ProForma Reported Adjustm ProForma Reported Adjustm ProForma Reported Adjustm ProForma

Hexvix / Cysview revenues   36.5   -0.1   36.4   74.1   0.7   74.8   109.6  -0.3   109.3  149.0  -3.4   145.6
Other revenues 0.0   0.8   0.8   1.7   1.7   3.4   1.9   2.5   4.4   1.9   3.4   5.3
Total revenues 36.5   0.7   37.2   75.9   2.3   78.2   111.5  2.3   113.8  150.9  -0.0   150.9

Gross profit 33.7   0.7   34.4   70.3   2.3   72.6   102.9  2.3   105.2  138.9  -0.0   138.9

Operating expenses -37.9   -   -37.9   -78.9   -0.1   -79.1   -121.2 -0.0   -121.2 -168.0 -0.0   -168.0

EBITDA recurring -4.3   0.7   -3.5   -8.7   2.2   -6.4   -18.3   2.2   -16.1   -29.1   -0.0   -29.1

Depreciation & amortization -2.2   -0.2   -2.4   -4.5   -0.5   -5.0   -8.8   -0.7   -9.5   -12.1   -1.0   -13.1

EBIT recurring -6.4   0.5   -5.9   -13.2   1.7   -11.4   -27.1   1.5   -25.6   -41.2   -1.0   -42.2

One-Off items -4.0   -   -4.0   -4.0   -   -4.0   -4.0   -   -4.0   -4.0   -   -4.0

EBIT -10.4   0.5   -9.9   -17.1   1.7   -15.4   -31.1   1.5   -29.6   -45.2   -1.0   -46.2

Net financial items 1.1   -   1.1   2.3   -   2.3   2.7   -   2.7   3.6   -   3.6
Tax expenses 2.4   -   2.4   3.3   -   3.3   6.7   -   6.7   6.9   -   6.9

Net profit/loss(-) -6.9   0.5   -6.4   -11.6   1.7   -9.9   -21.7   1.5   -20.2   -34.7   -1.0   -35.7

YTD Q1 2017 YTD Q2 2017 FY 2017YTD Q3 2017

Photocure – Results for second quarter and first half year 2018

Page 24 of 24

For more information, please contact:

Erik Dahl, CFO and Interim CEO
Mobile: +47 450 55 000
E-Mail: ed@photocure.com

Photocure ASA
Hoffsveien 4,
NO – 0275 Oslo,
Norway

Telephone: +47 22 06 22 10
Fax: +47 22 06 22 18

Please visit our websites for information about our products:
www.photocure.com
www.hexvix.com
www.cysview.com